The Company monitors the level of cash on a daily basis and draws cash from the bank when and if needed.

Liquidity risk profile

The table below summarises the maturity profile of Fortuna Group’s financial liabilities at 31 December 2013
and 2012 based on contractual undiscounted payments:

As at 31 December 2013 < 1 year 1 to 3 years 3 to 5 years > 5 years Total
€ 000

Trade and other payables 16,056 – – – 16,056

Bank loans 5,974 11,260 10,481 19,528 47,243

Derivatives (swaps) 300 446 – – 746

Other non-current liabilities 29 – – – 29

22,359 11,706 10,481 19,528 64,074

As at 31 December 2012 < 1 year 1 to 3 years 3 to 5 years > 5 years Total
€ 000

Trade and other payables 17,140 – – – 17,140

Bank loans and finance lease 12,536 14,248 – – 26,784

Derivatives (swaps) 619 325 – – 944

Other non-current liabilities 30 – – – 30

30,325 14,573 – – 44,898

Interest rate sensitivity

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates, with all
other variables held constant and after the impact of hedging, of Fortuna Group’s profit before tax and
equity (through the impact on floating rate borrowings):

€ 000 Increase/(decrease) Effect on profit Effect on other
in interest rate by before tax comprehensive income

2013

CZK 1% / (1%) (148) / 148 254 / (254)

EUR 1% / (1%) (85) / 85 116 / (116)

PLN 1% / (1%) – –

(233) / 233 370 / (370)

2012

CZK 1% / (1%) (128) / 128 –

EUR 1% / (1%) (69) / 69 122/(122)

PLN 1% / (1%) – –

(197) / 197 122 / (122)

117

FORTUNA ENTERTAINMENT GROUP N.V.

Foreign currency risk sensitivity

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a change in the foreign exchange rates, with all other
variables held constant, of Fortuna Group’s equity arising from the translation of the foreign operations:

As of 31 December 2013 (Decrease) / increase in equity
Increase / decrease in exchange rate by 1%
€ 000

CZK/EUR (237) / 237

PLN/EUR (46) / 46

As of 31 December 2012 (Decrease) / increase in equity
Increase / decrease in exchange rate by 1%
€ 000

CZK/EUR (141) / 141

PLN/EUR (32) / 32

Impact of changes in exchange rate to profit or loss statement and other comprehensive income is immaterial.

Capital management

Capital includes equity attributable to the equity holders of the parent.

The primary objective of Fortuna Group’s capital management is to ensure that it maintains a strong credit
rating and healthy capital ratios in order to support its business and maximise shareholder value.

Fortuna Group manages its capital structure and makes adjustments to it, in light of changes in economic
conditions. To maintain or adjust the capital structure, Fortuna Group may adjust the dividend payment to